



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA
www.manitowoc.org

Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: New Concrete Sidewalks on North 8th Street, Project #WS-21-16

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the June 23, 2021 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for New Concrete Sidewalks on North 8th Street, Project #WS-21-16. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Co.	Bid Bond	\$219,676.05

"Moved by Alderperson Brey, seconded by Alderperson Vanderkin, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6 . Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW
Secretary Board of Public Works

July 9, 2021

#WS-21-16 NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALKS ON NORTH 8TH STREETS (#7880105)

BID DATE: JUNE 23, 2021

*Recommend Awarding to
Vinton Construction
7-16-21***Vinton Construction
Company**

Item ; Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK - NORTH 8TH STREET				
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3 Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	3	\$125.00	\$375.00
4 Silt Fence	LF	300	\$2.10	\$630.00
5 Unclassified Excavation	CY	523	\$44.50	\$23,273.50
6 Borrow Material	CY	439	\$44.50	\$19,535.50
7 Sawing Concrete Pavement or Curb (Full Depth)	LF	20	\$5.00	\$100.00
8 Sawing Asphalt Pavement	LF	437	\$3.00	\$1,311.00
9 6" C.A.B.C	SY	176	\$4.90	\$862.40
10 Clearing	ID	33	\$20.00	\$660.00
11 Grubbing	ID	51	\$20.00	\$1,020.00
12 New 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type D	LF	393	\$24.00	\$9,432.00
13 Remove Concrete Curb	LF	77	\$8.50	\$654.50
14 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	16	\$9.00	\$144.00
15 Remove and Replace 4" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	72	\$92.11	\$6,631.92
16 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	77	\$134.74	\$10,374.98
17 New 5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	10579	\$6.10	\$64,531.90
18 New 6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	704	\$6.45	\$4,540.80
19 New 8" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2052	\$6.80	\$13,953.60
20 Detectable Warning Field	SF	32	\$35.00	\$1,120.00
21 4" Salvaged & Screened Topsoil and/or Pulverized Topsoil	SY	3981	\$4.70	\$18,710.70
22 Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer and Water	SY	3981	\$1.10	\$4,379.10
23 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	3981	\$1.35	\$5,374.35
24 Furnish and Install Type H Casting (R-3067 Diagonal), Storm	EA	2	\$954.00	\$1,908.00
25 Adjust Storm Casting	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
26 Furnish and Install 18" RCP (CL III) Storm Pipe	LF	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
27 Furnish and Install 18" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$1,482.00	\$1,482.00
28 Furnish and Install 30" RCP (CL III) Storm Pipe	LF	15	\$181.00	\$2,715.00
29 Salvage and Install 30" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$1,896.00	\$1,896.00
30 Furnish and Install 18" CMP	LF	45	\$86.20	\$3,879.00
31 Furnish and Install 18" CMP Endwall	EA	2	\$335.00	\$670.00
32 Remove CMP Culvert	LF	49	\$20.00	\$980.00
33 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TN	60	\$16.50	\$990.00
34 Furnish and Install Rip Rap (12"-24")	TN	22	\$98.00	\$2,156.00
35 Ditching	LF	145	\$8.14	\$1,180.30
36 Adjust 5" Water Valve	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00
37 Pavement Marking, Epoxy 12" Crosswalk	LF	86	\$15.75	\$1,354.50
38 Pavement Marking, Epoxy 18" Stop Bar	LF	20	\$22.50	\$450.00
39 Pavement Marking, Epoxy PED Words	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00
40 Pavement Marking, Epoxy PED Symbol	LS	1	\$350.00	\$350.00

Base Bid Total:**\$219,676.05**